GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PB5000064-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SYSTEM
PB6000175-00 PIPING SYSTEM (UPPER)
PB6000176-00 PIPING SYSTEM (LOWER)
PC1000717-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
PD1000691-00 SWING SYSTEM
PF1000820-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG3000082-00 JIB SYSTEM
PG5000090-00 BOOM SYSTEM
PH5000091-00 SAFETY SYSTEM
PK1000896-00 FRAME

PK5000087-00 CAB SYSTEM
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000830-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PR5000104-00 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM
PS5000058-00 STEERING & SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001397-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001978-00 OPTION UNIT,1
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+700E+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PD1000691-00 SWING SYSTEM

1 2

-
FRONT

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PK1000896-00 FRAME

1

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PR5000104-00 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM

1

T2 YASSY
ENGINE ASSY

2

Fe2awn =HASSY
TORQUE CONVERTER ASSY

FEFURZIWLIZASSY

TRANSMISSION ASSY

FAZNASSY 702 b
AXLE ASSY,FRONT

THRNASSY

(U¥//=RL" 2uF)

AXLE ASSY
(REAR/WITH NO SPIN)

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 (reemsmmr) T HOOK ASSY (AUX.) 1
2 (***********) HOOK ASSY (MA'N) 1
3 (FrHseesss) - HOOK ASSY (MIDDLE,35 TON/ENGLISH) 1
4 (Frxxxxea) | UNWIND CUTOUT ASSY 2
5 (Fr*xexxss) | STEERING ASSY (EMERGENCY:WITHOUT LOW PRESSURE ALARM) 1
7 34730290000 | INFLATOR,AIR 1
8 (Frreessy ) ANEMOMETER ASSY 1
9 (rrxxxxea) | HEATER ASSY (ENGINE PRE-HEATER) 1
14 (FrH*ssssey - LAMP ASSY,LICENSE 1
15 (***********) ELEC_ASSY (SEARCHLIGHT) 1
16 (Fr*asrsey - OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
17 (FrHsrxxriik) ) MOUNT ASSY,BEACON LAMP 1
18 (Frswerssk) | MOUNT ASSY,EXTINGUISHER 1
19 (rrxwxxsma) | EXHAUST ASSY (SPARK ARRESTER) 1
20 34460904000 | TOOLS (WORK) 1
21 (#riwesmnx) | ACCESSORIES (MET & WEAR) 1
22 (FrH*eesrsry | ACCESSORIES ASSY (REAR SIDE OF RADIATORCOVER) 1

23 (rrxxxxee) | MODIFICATION ASSY (FOR AML THUNDERBOLT MEASURES) 1 R/

000019



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PB1100175-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (EMERGENCY STEERING)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PB5190261-00 BOOM ASSY (3RD)

S$TD 2 PCS

=,

. 48
42 \.e
|~ s2res/ | 4y s 1 rc 57 ok 6
1 :BOOM, 3RD 57D 1 Pc\
14 4 8TD O PcCS
1 L
19 s

7
s$TD 1 PC ,55 f)
54
STD 2 PCS

2P = PLO/ 56 o9
STD O Pcs/
STD O PCS * > d
- 20 ) R
: W AN

53
\STD O Pcs ™~ 52f 3.
1
1

STD O PCS/



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 34203090050 | BOOM,TOP 1
2 37000200590 | PIN,SNAP 1
3 37000315310 | SPACER 1 L=96
4 37001004230 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
5 37000314970 | SPACER 1 L=37
6 37000306450 | SPACER 1
7 37000122240 | PIN 1
8 80561100180 | NUT 1 AW18
9 80562100180 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 AW18
10 37010100910 | PIN 1
12 37000315370 | SPACER 1 L=52.5
13 34202120520 | COVER 1
14 37000181700 | PIN 1
16 37000303340 | SPACER 3 L=1.6
17 90171108012 | BOLT 6 M8X12
18 33200494100 | BOLT 1 M20X45
19 90203202000 | NUT 1 M20
20 37000157110 | PIN 2
21 37000201090 | PIN,SNAP 2 20
22 90171216050 | BOLT 2 M16X50
23 90201781600 | NUT 2 M6
24 37000538540 | PLATE 2 T=1.0
25 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16
26 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN N 16
28 90172108020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X20
29 34201050050 | PLATE 2
30 90171112020 | BOLT 6 M12X20
31 37000100820 | PIN 2 20
32 37002022380 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
33 37010501850 | PLATE 6
34 37010501860 | PLATE 2
35 37001008720 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
36 34200680601 | PIN 2 60X38
37 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
38 37000309610 | SPACER 2 T=0.6
39 37002019260 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
40 90101208025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
41 90261000800 | U-NUT 4 M8
42 37002004640 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=15
43 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X20
44 37000577400 | PLATE 10 T=1.0
45 37000577410 | PLATE 2 T=0.6
46 37000309600 | SPACER 6 T=1.0
47 37002020910 | PLATE,SLIDE N T=19
48 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
72 80515006018 | BEARING,BALL 4
81 37001009710 | SHEAVE ASSY(QUADRANT POLYPENCO,ASSYONLY) 5
37001009741 | SHEAVE ASSY (LICHARZ,ASSY ONLY) 5
92 80520314912 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
112 (rrxrxxe) | SUPPORT ASSY 1

000029



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PB5260197-00 BOX ASSY (BATTERY RELAY)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | P
1 (FrHees) - BOX ASSY (R) 1 0(
2 34320901200 | COVER 1
3 34320904300 | KNOB 2
4 34320901401 | SHAFT 2
6 80176404012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X12
7 90305260401 | WASHER 4 4
8 37012409370 | HOSE 1 L=1640
9 37002510460 | HOSE 1 L=15

10 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M8X20

11 37002443720 | HOSE 2 L=880

12 37012409380 | HOSE 2 L=1660

13 80400160127 | JOINT 5

14 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11

16 37002448530 | HOSE 1 L=1680

17 90203501200 | NUT 4 M12

18 36634920000 | VALVE,CONTROL 1 0(
19 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1

64 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000037



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (Fr*sxnrsr) | CAB ASSY (STD) 1
2 (Frxrxxemk) | SWING TABLE ASSY 1
4 (FrH*swsrsr) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (ISO/VISUAL) 1
5 (Frxxxxema) | ELEC.ASSY (CAB) 1
7 36172070000 | CONTROLLER (DCU2) 1
8 36199770000 | MOMENT LIMITER:AML 1
9 (FrH*sasrsi) | ELEC.ASSY (GSMT) 1

10 (Frxxxxe) | NAME PLATE ASSY (CAB/ENGLISH) 1
11 36173360000 | DISPLAY (MFD) 1
12 36173170000 | CONTROLLER (TTC-60) 1

000042



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren

1 36350885310 | SHAFT ASSY 1
2 36370305780 | RING,SEAL 2
3 36350595280 | PISTON ASSY 2
4 36350485710 | RING,SEAL 2
8 36350485820 | PLATE (CONICAL) 2
9 36350277040 | RING,RETAINING 2
10 36350277050 | WASHER,THRUST 3
1 36350595290 | SPRING 2

12 80601110500 | RING,RITAINING 3 S50
13 36350885320 | GEAR 1
14 36350595310 | BEARING,BALL 2
15 36350556050 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 36350885330 | GEAR 1
17 36350885340 | SPACER 1
18 36350595340 | BEARING,ROLLER 1
19 36350297070 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 36350556070 | WASHER 2

21 80601110450 | RING,RITAINING 1 S45
22 36350267140 | RING,SEAL 3
23 36350885350 | SPACER 1
24 36350595360 | WASHER,THRUST 4
25 36350595370 | RING,SNAP 2
26 36350885360 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
27 36350705200 | BEARING, THRUST 2
28 36350595400 | RING,SNAP 1
29 36350595410 | WASHER 1
71 36350595420 | DISK KIT 1
72 36350885370 | OVERHAUL KIT 1
500 36350885010 | CLUTCH PACK,TRANSMISSION 1

000047



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

100 36172650000 | CONTROLLER (GSMT) 1

000052




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

82401800080

PLUG (FOR M8)

2

000057




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 34932272700 | COVER 1
2 91860100020 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W20
3 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M8
4 34800661000 | SWITCH 1
5 90186206020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X20
6 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6

34 34932272240 | TAPE 1

37 82100000956 | GROMMET 2 SG-36A

000062




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC5590082-00 COVER ASSY,ENGINE




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC5650064-00 CABLE

CNQ779

M)

AGSAA

ACDAA




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC5700032-00 COVER

100




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC6200009-01 CYLINDER ASSY (QUICK TURN JIB,IP)

100
| ' A ,
| I /7/7 A 13
| 31 32 \I g s /6 % 31 32
— I —
| 1 He ol [y
Fo /

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.71 (KEY NC.5:6,9,10,11,12,14,18&



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

2 90201202000 | NUT 1 M20
3 91100106500 | SEAL,RING 1
6 36040170041 | COVER,ROD 1
7 91002805800 | O-RING 1 1B P58
8 91694004500 | PACKING 1
9 91410204502 | RING,BACKUP 1

10 91660004501 | SEAL,DUST 1

11 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20

21 36043541500 | CYLINDER 1

24 36040000031 | PISTON 1

25 36043542001 | ROD 1

32 36043549900 | PACKING SET 1 45X65

100 36043540000 | CYLINDER ASSY,SLIDE 1

000086




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

36029360000

CYLINDER ASSY,DERRICK

1

000091



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (I
1 34262922100 | LINK ASSY 1
2 34261902500 | HANDLE (OUTER) 1
3 34262922300 | LINK 1
4 34262922400 | LOCK 1
5 34262922500 | LINK (OUTER HANDLE) 1
6 34261892400 | LINK ASSY (REMOTE RH) 1
7 34261892600 | LINK ASSY (MIDDLE REMOTE) 1
8 34262922800 | ROD 1
9 34262922900 | ROD 1
10 34262923000 | ROD 1
11 34262923100 | ROD 1
12 34262923200 | ROD 1
13 34261902600 | HANDLE (INNER) 1
14 82400000800 | PLUG 2
15 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 22 6
16 80135106010 | SCREW,MACHINE 7 M6X10
17 90101206018 | BOLT 5 M6X18
18 34261893250 | ROD 1
19 82400000700 | CLIP 7
20 82400000701 | CLIP 2
21 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X16
22 80192435016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X16
23 34261893300 | PIN 1
24 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5
25 80136316010 | PIN,SPLIT 1 1.6X10
26 34262922010 | CUSHION 1
27 34261900700 | SWITCH ASSY (STARTER & DOOR LOCK) 1
28 80135105010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X10
41 34262924100 | GLASS (DOOR) 1
42 34262924200 | REGULATOR ASSY,WINDOW 1
43 34262910800 | WEATHER STRIP 2
44 34262910900 | WEATHER STRIP 1
45 34260632260 | CUSHION 1
46 34261901800 | JUNCTION (DOOR SIDE) 1
47 80192488020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M8X20
49 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
50 90101206010 | BOLT 6 M6X1.0
51 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X10
52 34260581310 | SUPPORT 1
53 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
71 34262925100 | ARM ASSY (CENTER) 1
72 34262925200 | ARM ASSY (LOWER) 1
73 34262925300 | ARM ASSY (UPPER) 1
74 34261901200 | WEDGE 2
75 80185306014 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X14
76 90101208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
77 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 8
78 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
79 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
80 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 10
81 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
82 90101210022 | BOLT 2 M10X22
83 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M10X25
101 34262926100 | COVER 1
102 34262926200 | TRIM 1
103 82400000703 | CLIP 9
104 80192485012 | SCREW,MACHINE 11 M5X12
105 34262926030 | SCREEN 1
121 34262910600 | REGULATOR ASSY,WINDOW 1
122 34262911100 | MOTOR ASSY 1
123 34260581340 | SCREW,TAPPING 3
141 34262925400 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
142 34262925500 | SUPPORT ASSY 1

000095



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PE5021424-00 ELEC.ASSY

¥ 7 L=, 2-A
PLATE , NAME

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.2

LN



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N
1 34356101100 | HARNESS ASSY 1
2 34355810200 | SUPPORT 1
3 (***********) RELAY ASSY 1
4 34355810400 | SUPPORT 1
5 34355810700 | SUPPORT 1
6 (Frxrxxek) | SWITCH ASSY (1) 1
7 (FrHwwnrse) | SWITCH ASSY (2) 1
8 (Frxrxxeak) | SWITCH ASSY (3) 1
9 (FrHFanrse) | SWITCH ASSY (5) 1
10 (Frxxxxea) | RELAY ASSY 1
11 34355812200 | SUPPORT 1
13 34355812400 | SUPPORT 1
14 36684530000 | METER ASSY (CONBINATION,ASSY ONLY) 1
15 34355271330 | SWITCH ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
16 36173020000 | CONTROLLER (ISU) 1
19 34355811500 | CONVERTER (ASSY ONLY) 1
20 34355271320 | SWITCH ASSY (SHIFT SW,ASSY ONLY) 1
21 34355271340 | SWITCH ASSY (MFD CONTROL,ASSY ONLY) 1
22 34350850530 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 2
23 34354751600 | BUZZER 1
24 82183901010 | CONDENSER 4
25 82466302500 | GROMMET 1
30 82100002311 | RELAY (FLASHER UNIT) 1
32 34356182200 | SUPPORT 1
33 34355810450 | SUPPORT 1
34 34355271510 | LAMP,ROOM (ASSY ONLY) 1
35 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 40 M6
36 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 13 M8
37 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
38 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
39 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X14
40 90186206016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X16
41 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8XxX14
42 80175304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X10
43 80173805010 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M5X10
44 80192484012 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M4X12
45 80192485012 | SCREW,MACHINE 9 M5X12
46 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 14 M6X12
47 80192486020 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X20
48 82100002042 | CLAMP 2 WE20
49 82100002011 | CLAMP 2 WRC15
50 82100002014 | CLAMP 8 WR20
51 82100002017 | CLAMP 3 WR30
52 82100002018 | CLAMP 6 WR35
53 37000601600 | CLAMP 3 WR54
54 91860210130 | CLAMP 17 10-30
56 91810130250 | FASTENER 2
57 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
58 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
59 90303290600 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 6
60 34355271190 | CAP 1
61 91810130270 | FASTENER 1
87 82400000201 | GROMMET 1 KG-016

000102



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5021440-00 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

57158 57,58




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5050031-00 ELEC.ASSY,BOOM

cNO=sZ 5010

;
g 1 ST
\ ,/i W 10,11

k 4 GROUND
f £ 10,11 SROLED
L / HOB82 6.9

CNOFI3
1



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PF1070024-00 ROPE,WIRE (MAIN HOOK STOWING)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PF5100511-00 FRAME ASSY

100




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PF5160002-00 FUSE ASSY

100

1

(15A)/

FUSE BOX (2) CN8&Y

FUSE BOX (1) CN8&8

FUSE BOX (4) CN871

FUSE BOX (3) CN870




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5031049-01 HARNESS (JIB1,0VERWINDING)

100

! 1-21




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5032702-01 HARNESS (HEATER)

¥HE (HRRUR ) SURRLTIESED,
FOR THE PART ¥,SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ACCESSORY LIST."

101 7Vt SEURE  (E-%)
ACCESSORY LIST (HEATER)
1
% oxss
CONNECTOR
¥ y-3Fn
TERMINAL
1
¥ n-3R2
HARNESS = X8
_ _ 2 X vR] w oW
! L EARE
]
11 1
2 1
X10 hR,]
) R [Br
3 4
® H-xFN
TERMINAL
| ¥ tJ'ZYEOA
FUSE
R{§ f = }
2R
¥ K SR, Ea-R - : Br
BOX , FUSE e
| ® S-3in * :-;-_,152/“
TERMINAL _—




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034381-00 HARNESS (SWING FRAME,LEFT)

&’

CNCEYS

gcg CN GG@

CN2678 CNOBY6
“@® |
CNQB12 CN CNEOL?,%OWB
-;nji nol4
CNQ313 CNGRYS
| L —
i CN2022
EC11 &EO1A
CNOS27
=3 1 o3 T T DTS e
CN1155
CN1527 CN2E76
NAS4 gy f——
) @ CN
CcNO4G4 CN1B27 £%_
CN
CN2692
2B =
oo CN2&77
CN2687 NoaaT CN269 1
cN2686c CN2690




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034389-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

CNQ76B

CN7624

HElE
il

CN7625
HEE%E

- ==

7237 730 CN7121
e CN7232(:N %N7122 CN7120

Pod rm

&D Y B FEL cn1782

N1 g — b=

— !
CN1783
= CN7211 CN7297 CN7298
CN7401 CN7208 CN7403

sk

= Hg o B

-
CN1832

CN

1831

CN1
= = =
CN1034
i
- CN1034

CN1834

///<<;;0




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

34498960100

HARNESS

1

000146



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034413-00 HARNESS (CAB MAIN)

100

CNOE46

-.-.--.ﬂ-.n,r"l.r"iE CNOBAD

[l alalalalslonl

CNOI33A I

T Ty e

| BT | | 5
) " ol N2
praaplialugdiot s — —prupe CN1022




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034432-00 HARNESS (ENGINE)

100

CN7273 !

E@%@%@E@%@%@%@E@
T F‘QIEEQ

CN1830 [

L CNOESY

H EOS3 () = )
EOD4 EOBD
EO&1
EOB7 EQDE
EO&2
Eoﬁo@_




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5040028-00 HARNESS ASSY







GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
P11120138-04 VALVE,SOLENOID

300

QO
|




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarl
109 36646085020 | O-RING 2
115 36642935070 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X30
160 36640085015 | RETAINER 2
171 36640085025 | SPRING 2
213 36642935040 | RING 4
256 36602555010 | O-RING 2
257 36646085031 | SOLENOID 2
259 36649855100 | O-RING 2
263 36611665190 | PLATE 1
300 36647890000 | VALVE,SOLENOID (UCHIDA) 1

000171



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
5 36741555010 | SEAT,SPRING 3
6 36643865010 | SPRING 3
7 90131506020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M6X20
8 90131506055 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X55
9 36741555020 | SCREW,MACHINE (HEXAGON SOCKET) 2
10 91002802200 | O-RING 4 1B P22
11 91002800900 | O-RING 4 1B P9
12 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
13 36741425010 | PLUG 10
14 36741555030 | PLUG 2
15 36645555010 | VALVE,SOLENOID 3
51 91000501300 | O-RING 3 AS568-013
52 91000501400 | O-RING 3 014 1115-70
53 91000501500 | O-RING 3 AS568-015
54 91002802000 | O-RING 3 1B P20
100 36741550000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000176



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 59451304030 | SPRING 1
3 59451304050 | CAP 1
4 59451304010 | O-RING 1
5 59451304000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000181




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Remarks | Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
3 36625205020 | SPRING 1
4 36625060030 | PLUG 1
5 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
50 36625200000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000186




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R

2 91002804400 | O-RING 3 1B P44
3 91411004400 | RING,BACKUP 3 P44
4 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
5 91410002500 | RING,BACKUP 1 P25

12 91002801500 | O-RING 1 1B P15

15 36605175100 | SPRING 1

19 91002803800 | O-RING 1 1B P38

50 36605480000 | CARTRIDGE, COUNTERBALANCE 1

000191






GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 34372851000 | SWITCH ASSY (OVERWIND) 1
2 90201201200 | NUT 2 M12
3 80620210140 | PIN,SNAP 1

000200




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
4 37000200540 | PIN,SNAP 1 D=25
5 37000114400 | PIN 1 D=25,L=106
6 37000180360 | PIN 1
7 80601110900 | RING,RITAINING 1 S90
8 37001002910 | SHEAVE ASSY 1
9 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-PT1/8
12 34220123000 | GUIDE ASSY 1
13 90101210016 | BOLT 3 M10X16
14 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
15 37000115140 | PIN 1
16 37000304020 | SPACER 2 L=6
17 37001009650 | SHEAVE ASSY 1
28 37001105400 | ROLLER ASSY 2
29 37000312140 | SPACER 4 L=9
30 37000174490 | PIN 2
122 80515006018 | BEARING,BALL 2
141 34220123010 | GUIDE 1
142 34220123050 | SUPPORT 1
143 18616010001 | SPRING 1
144 80720108045 | PIN,SPRING 1 8X45
162 80513006207 | BEARING,BALL 2
172 80516006207 | BEARING,BALL 2
173 80602110720 | RING,RITAINING 2 R72
191 34221546001 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
192 34221540300 | PLATE 1
193 34221546400 | SUPPORT 1
194 37000579310 | PLATE 1
195 33220000220 | STOPPER 1
196 34221485950 | PLATE 1
197 34221540510 | PLATE 1 T=4.5
198 34221540520 | PLATE 1 =6
199 34221540530 | PLATE 1 =9
200 34221540540 | PLATE 1 =8
201 34222613100 | SUPPORT 1
202 34221547300 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
203 34221547400 | GUARD 1
221 34373201100 | HARNESS (JIB1,0VERWINDING) 1
223 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 48 M6
226 82100002006 | CLAMP 24 WR10
227 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 6 3
228 80171303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X12
229 90201200300 | NUT 4 M3
230 80171303005 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X5
231 37001400140 | SPRING 1
242 34373202100 | SUPPORT 1
245 34373612100 | SUPPORT 1
246 14128208000 | RING 1
247 33370100310 | SUPPORT 1
264 42622705540 | PLATE 1 =6
265 34496143400 | SUPPORT 1
267 34222021680 | SUPPORT 1
268 34222481530 | PLATE 1
269 34222481540 | SUPPORT 1
281 34221546101 | SUPPORT 1
282 34221546910 | LINK (STEEL CAST) 1
34221546300 | LINK (PLATE WORKING) 1
283 37000175920 | PIN 1
284 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
285 37000538540 | PLATE 1 T=1.0
286 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16
301 34221547310 | SUPPORT 1
302 90101208030 | BOLT 2 M8X30
303 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

000203



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PJ5090136-00 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL

100




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PL5020153-00 LAMP ASSY (WITH REMOTE CONTROL SW)

P——
Y

R
F—————————
Y
LY

CN1564

sblay[L oY




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PL5300029-00 LOCK ASSY,SWING




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+700E+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PM5151059-01 MODIFICATION ASSY (WITHOUT TELEMATICS)

21

| P -
,_/’/ /

-~ [‘ﬁ@ﬂ@fﬁ%}@ﬂ@%ﬁ}




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PM5210004-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL (WINCH)

700

217 203 222 210 219 221 223 224 226 225 203 208 216 33

NN

33 ! J ™, ST 1 X
=4 il ‘ S
32 = o
228
| 209
227

229 233 232

207 33 32 44

™

I L]
e

1

|
rT

(
™~




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PN1370121-00 BATTERY (YUASA,170F51)

",

]fo o O% [
' 17 OF B1

O O 0O®

-

( ]

I
—

YekaRen] L—

TUABA BATTERY CD.- LID.
R 1N Jaray




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PN5010786-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (FILLING OIL DISTINCTION)

LLG Eeeine senlwnt) o | am | o
e i vty 1 et o oInA Ve
mstion s reummind Var hmt o fN o s




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PO5080335-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (ISO/VISUAL)

A5 ROIANTINDRE D 3 4 hARWT §k—ATOWT
ENPhOR—2AMBTE—- Mt ¢,

PUT THE FOLLOWING MARK FOR EACH HOSES BOTH ENDS TG A HOSE
TO CONNECT FROM VALVE OF THE STAND TO A CONJUNCTION JOINT,

Wa/NAME E%/5YMBOL | #8/1TEM
T T 44
il F 42
:vlrll NEG LEFT s2 43.38
:\El:ﬁ RIGHT §1 43,37
ggﬁl‘-\ﬁCK RA1SE D1 41,37
ggm: ['{:K LOVER b2 41.38
M ¥NH LWER (RLE XD va | 45.40
priciifsrelufi- w3 45,39
:I.‘ArlyN z‘fl:;ﬁ RAISE vl 45,37
::;JN ?:11::: LOWER w2 45,38
R‘fl st 1 :JZ’JI&EDAL) D3 41,39
ngETR:NG (PEDAL) D4 41,40
g;T:Ng:‘m-:DAL) T1 44,37
R R (RN 2 44,38

RETRACT (PEDAL)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34272642100 | COVER (NON SLIP) 1 RA0854
34272642101 | COVER (NON-SLIP) 1 RA0855
2 34272642200 | COVER ASSY (NON SLIP) 1
3 34272642300 | COVER (NON SLIP) 1 RA0854
34272642301 | COVER (NON-SLIP) 1 RA0855
4 34272640400 | COVER 1 RA0854
34272640401 | COVER 1 RA0855
5 34272681000 | COVER 1 RA0854
34272681001 | COVER 1 RA0855
6 34272682000 | COVER 1
7 34272000601 | COVER 1
8 34272640700 | SUPPORT 1
9 34272640800 | SUPPORT 1 RA0854
34272640801 | SUPPORT 1 RA0855
10 34272640900 | SUPPORT 1
11 34694253600 | GRIP 1
12 34272641000 | COVER 1
13 37010502600 | PLATE 1
14 34272641100 | COVER 1
15 34272641200 | STEP 1
16 34272641300 | STEP 1
17 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X14
18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
19 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 65 M10X20 RA0854
90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 67 M10X20 RA0855
20 37000505950 | PLATE 51 T=3.2 RA0854
37000505950 | PLATE 53 T=3.2 RA0855
21 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
22 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 10
51 82400000310 | GROMMET 1 L=1000

000243




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

CUhHhWN-=-

36097360401
36096732400
82400000591
82400000592
82400000321
36097360301

PIN
LEVER
RING
CHAIN
RING

PIN ASSY

e I N e )

000248



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
145 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
146 91002802600 | O-RING 2 1B P26
147 91002903500 | O-RING 2 1B G35
148 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
149 36654505040 | NUT 2
150 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 2 S10
152 80602110150 | RING,RETAINING 4
159 36650835710 | SCREW,SET 2
201 36654535040 | PUMP,ROTARY (L.KIT) 1
202 36654535050 | PUMP,ROTARY (R.KIT) 1
500 36654530001 | PUMP ASSY,OIL (MAIN) 1

000252



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6010604-01 PIPING ASSY (UNIT)

149 146

148




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6010605-00 PIPING ASSY (WEIGHT REMOVE-LESS)

g &




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
63 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X20
64 37002516500 | HOSE 1 L=200
65 37002516490 | HOSE 1 L=175
66 91803880110 | CLIP 4 D=10.0-12.2
67 36647450000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
68 37000903930 | FITTING 1 S,R1/4-M16
69 37000901290 | FITTING,ELBOW 4 L,R1/4-6.35
70 34921111001 | SUPPORT 1
71 36101940000 | TANK,BRAKE FLUID 1
72 34921313000 | TANK,BRAKE FLUID 1
73 90186206020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X20
74 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6
75 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
76 34340990300 | WIRE 1
77 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
78 37000903940 | FITTING 1 S,R3/8-M20
79 37000932130 | JOINT 1 R1/2-RC3/8-3/8
80 37000918060 | JOINT,BUSHING 1 S R1/4-RC1/8
81 37000932750 | PLUG 1 R1/8
82 90101208080 | BOLT 2 M8X80
83 37000915760 | JOINT 2
84 90303381601 | WASHER 2 M16
85 34923776040 | TUBE ASSY 1 10XT1.25 L=450
104 37000923290 | JOINT 1 S,R3/8-R1/4 RA0774
112 37000904840 | NUT,FLARE 2 M20
132 37000904830 | NUT,FLARE 4 M16
152 37000904810 | NUT,FLARE 2 M12

000260



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36671270000 | FILTER,OIL (TORQUE CONVERTER) 1
3 34922520100 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
4 80430451650 | JOINT 1
5 80434508080 | JOINT 3 L,G1,G1
6 80400160135 | JOINT 2
7 80400160137 | JOINT 1
8 80430471650 | JOINT 1 45,R1-G1
9 37000912850 | JOINT 1 S,G1-G11/4
10 80400160129 | JOINT 2
1 80471020503 | JOINT 1 45,G3/8-G3/8
12 37000913040 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G1-G3/4
13 37000925030 | JOINT 1 PF3/8-PF3/8
14 80481103030 | JOINT 1 L,G3/8-G3/8
15 80471020506 | JOINT 1 45,G3/4-G3/4
16 80481110100 | JOINT 1 L,G1-1/4,G1-1/4
18 91067101400 | O-RING 5 P14
19 91067102400 | O-RING 1 P24
20 91067102900 | O-RING 8 P29
21 91067103800 | O-RING 2 P38
22 91067204000 | O-RING 1 G40
23 37002459600 | HOSE 1 L=1600
24 37002460930 | HOSE 1 L=3100 TO 3250
25 37002487190 | HOSE 1 L=1550
26 37002490390 | HOSE 1 L=2290
27 37002484840 | HOSE 1 L=680
28 37012401270 | HOSE 1 L=2560
29 37002408900 | HOSE 1 L=2000
30 37002490400 | HOSE 1 L=1720
31 37002461060 | HOSE 1 L=1600
32 91860100045 | CLAMP 3 KCR-W45
33 91860100040 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W40
34 91860100035 | CLAMP 16 KCR-W35
35 91860100020 | CLAMP 4 KCR-W20
36 82100002040 | CLAMP 1 WE15
37 90186208035 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X35
38 90186208025 | BOLT,FLANGE 10 M8X25
39 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X20
40 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 29 M8
41 91810132530 | FASTENER 7
42 82100002535 | TUBE,SPIRAL N SE-29BK
43 90186210030 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X30
45 91810160020 | HOLDER 1
46 91810130290 | FASTENER 2 L=470

000263



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37000701510 | CLAMP ASSY 6 12X2
2 37002431560 | HOSE 2 L=1000
3 80320010080 | FITTING 4 KUD12-030N
4 80301010100 | FITTING 4 KUA12-000N
5 37000300740 | SLEEVE 4 18-12
6 37012406450 | HOSE 2 L=920
7 37000713120 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X4
8 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T
9 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T

10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

11 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T

12 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

13 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2'M 12X1.4T

14 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T

15 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T

000267




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6270130-00 PIPING ASSY,RETURN (UPPER)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6300035-00 PIPING ASSY,SUCTION

FRONT TRANSMISSION ASSY
>

TORGUE CONVERTER

TANK ASSY.0IL/ "~/



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6390058-00 PIPING ASSY,WINCH




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37012409020 | HOSE 1 L=12200
2 36673830000 | REEL ASSY,HOSE 1 00028:
100 34347484500 | REEL ASSY,HOSE 1

000283




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 34932276110 | PLATE 1
2 82400000202 | GROMMET 2
3 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 20
4 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 20 M6X12
5 34350003350 | PLATE 1
6 82100000640 | TERMINAL,BASE 1
7 80192483016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X16
8 82114214082 | CONNECTOR 1
9 82111207051 | TERMINAL (MAIL) 4

11 82100001404 | TERMINAL 4

12 82100001219 | INSULATOR 4

14 82181024271 | RESISTANCE 1

15 82181314620 | RESISTANCE 1

17 80192483010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X10
18 34351571350 | RELAY ASSY (WITH CONNECTOR) 1

20 82161324080 | RELAY 1

21 80197585012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X12

100 34932276100 | RELAY ASSY 1

000288




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

37001809170

ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE/NON-SPIN)

1

000293



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36610275020 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
13 36611425010 | PLUG 1
14 36610275040 | O-RING 2
15 36610385010 | SPRING 1
17 36610275060 | PLUG 1
50 36611420000 | VALVE,PRIORITY 1

000298




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36303425010 | CROSS JOINT 2
3 37001510920 | BOLT 16 M12X53
11 36303425020 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2
21 36303575020 | SEAL,SHAFT 1
22 36303235050 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1
100 36304181000 | SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER 1

000302



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
1 34640791200 | JOINT 1
2 91002802400 | O-RING 8 1B P24
3 37000711030 | CLAMP ASSY 1 22X1
4 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
5 36653520000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (EMERGENCY STEERING) 1
6 34640271700 | GASKET 1
10 80302090281 | FITTING 3 KCO22-060N
1 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
14 36640830000 | VALVE,HYDRAULIC 1
15 34640272300 | JOINT 1 G3/4
16 80316100020 | PLUG 1 GPF 1/4
17 80441030904 | FITTING,ELBOW (WITH O-RING) 1 L,G1/4-12.7
20 37002509860 | HOSE 1 L=460
21 37002510560 | HOSE 1 L=620
22 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
23 91803600400 | CLIP 8 D=27-40
25 37000910010 | JOINT 2 G3/4-25
26 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
28 80400160126 | FITTING,TEE 1 20364-U1/2
29 80320030180 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLE22-060N
30 37002432010 | HOSE 1 L=450
33 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M10X20
34 80320010180 | FITTING 1 KUD22-060N
35 80471020506 | JOINT 1 45,G3/4-G3/4
36 89640101000 | HOSE 1 880-NFK,1M
37 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
38 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
39 90174110030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
40 36605200020 | PLUG 1
41 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
44 91810130290 | FASTENER 4 L=470
45 91810160020 | HOLDER 2
46 37002490380 | HOSE 1 L=470
71 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000307



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

CONHhWN-

34694255400
34694245550
34693541951
37010501281
90186210035
90280201000
34694253400

STEP

STEP

PLATE

PLATE
BOLT,FLANGE
NUT,FLANGE
STEP ASSY

= 000 hLAN=--

M10X35
M10

000312




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34447472100 | SUPPORT 1
2 34447472300 | SUPPORT 1

000317



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34231870090 | PLATE 2
2 34231870120 | PLATE 1
3 34231870130 | PLATE 1

000322



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data | Serial No

1
3
4

34222610210
34221921300
36054280001
36052060001
36051220002
37000141460
90171110016
90302041001
90303071001
37000151100
37000146300
34222810300
37001200470
34221481470
14121856000
80136320015
90303070801
37000111390
14117513000

SUPPORT

LINK

CYLINDER ASSY (QUICK TURN JIB,PISTON:PACKING ASSY)
CYLINDER ASSY (QUICK TURN JIB,IP)
CYLINDER ASSY (QUICK TURN JIB,PISTON WPB)
PIN

BOLT

WASHER,SPRING

WASHER,PLAIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

SPRING

SUPPORT

PIN

PIN,SPLIT

WASHER,PLAIN

PIN

PIN,SNAP

NINMNNMNN = @ @A aWWo= ==

M10X16
10
10

2X15

000327






GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5530485-00 SWITCH ASSY (3)

CN2412

CN2143

CN1252 \CN2682

CN1477,CN1226

ITEM No.|CN Nob. Part name (JPN) Part Name (ENQG)

2 CN2412 | 2REXERHERES WY 2nd boom teleacorline operatlion SW

3 cN2413 | SRE - b 77— AEREBRES Y| Ird—tor boom telescoplng cperation SW

4 CNQAGES | =70 3o 9y SW Roof washer SW

5 CNO468 | =204 ASW Roof wipar SW

6 CNOASE | IR0 1 T REABTTIRSW MAIN wineh hlsh-speed holat—-down select SW

7 CNOAGE | RO A FRERTTRESW AUX wlinech hleh—speed holst-down selesct SW

8 CN1252 | £+ 7FN +SW Cab tli1t SW

9 CN2682| A FR be7 AP Sw Pump stior esnable SW

12 CNOF04 | Y TRERRSWY JIb status SW¥
O/RABEREESY O/R status emersency sat SW

14 CNOFO7 C/WREBEERESW C/W status emergency aset SW
(C/WERRTERNDH, {The model which |s avallable for mountine
C/WREBERNER A wFEXi2d) |or dlemeunting of O/R status emergency set SW)

15 CN1477| £+ 7F ) MSIT Cab tilt warning lamp

CN1226 | ¥+ 7F0—F— MIET Cab rotate wernlne lame




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5580004-00 SHAFT (STEERING)

W/l .,

A
-

-_g:_l.._. /o

/EFRER
e'\":@—l*%'e —

T . 7

=
-




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PT1260003-03 TANK,BRAKE FLUID




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PT5080003-00 TANK ASSY,FUEL (300L)

100




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PT5340023-00 TABLE,SLEWING




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren

137 36370415290 | PLUG 3

138 36370415280 | PLUG 1

139 36370295040 | BAND,MARK (0) 13

140 36370295100 | BAND,MARK (1) 2

141 36370295050 | BAND,MARK (2) 2

142 36370295110 | BAND,MARK (3) 2

143 36350455520 | BAND,MARK 8

144 36370295060 BAND,MARK (5) 1

151 80601110650 | RING,RITAINING 3 S65
152 36370515240 | CHOKE 1

153 36350885150 | GEAR 1

154 36350885160 | GEAR 1

156 36370216300 | WASHER 5

157 36350775053 | VALVE ASSY 1

159 36350775450 | BOLT 8

160 36350775480 | BRACKET 1

161 90101706016 | BOLT 2 M6X16
162 90302050601 | WASHER,SPRING (6) 2

163 36350265510 | PIN 2

164 36350266050 | WASHER 2

165 36350885170 | GEAR 1

166 36350595170 | BEARING,BALL 1

167 36350595180 | RING,SNAP 1

168 36350275120 | SLEEVE (A) 1

169 36350275410 | FORK (SHIFT) 1

170 36350885180 | BAR 1

171 36350265870 | BOLT 1

172 90203701000 | NUT 1 M10
173 36350265880 | WIRE 1

174 36350595200 | ADAPTER 1

175 36350705120 | O-RING 1

176 36350295240 | SPRING 1

177 36350295270 | COVER 1

178 36350295380 | COLLAR 1

179 36350295390 | WASHER,SEAL 2

180 36350695220 | BOLT 1

181 36350705150 | SWITCH 1

182 36350885190 | SPACER 1

183 36350885200 | COVER 1

184 36350705140 | O-RING 1

185 36350595250 | BEARING,BALL 1

186 36350295410 | WASHER 4

187 36350455620 | BEARING,BALL 1

188 36350297130 | WASHER 1

189 80601110550 | RING,RITAINING 1 S55
190 36350556380 | WASHER 1

191 80601110600 | RING,RITAINING 1 S60
192 36350595130 | BEARING,ROLLER 1

193 36350277050 | WASHER,THRUST 1

194 80601110500 | RING,RITAINING 1 S50
195 36350535560 | BEARING,BALL 1

196 36350485890 | WASHER 3

197 36350595150 | RING,SNAP 1

198 36350267140 | RING,SEAL 1

199 36350880040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

300 36350885220 | OVERHAUL KIT 1

900 36350880000 | TRANSMISSION ASSY 1

000356



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

5 36641605030 | SPRING 4
6 36742085040 | PLUG 4
7 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
8 80316070060 | PLUG 4 PF3/8
9 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14

10 80316090020 | PLUG 16 KKT PT1/8

11 59457138000 | PLUG ASSY 4

100 36742080000 | VALVE ASSY,HYDRAULIC 1

000361



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

500

36743310000

VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR

1

000364



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PV5450153-00 VIEW SYSTEM (DRUM CAMERA)

CN20O1GA

CN2019B




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PV5480028-00 VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF

100

12

Q




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PW5030052-00 WHEEL ASSY (TOPY + HUNG-A)




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

18023003000

WEDGE

1

000383



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PX5010694-00 MOUNT ASSY

i 101 HO T2V ZEZURF) SURRLTREED,

FOR THE PART ¥, SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ACCES5SORY LIST"FOR THE ITEM [101].
AV HEMURE (E-#)
ACCESSORY LIST (HEATER)

101

14— ¥ 2307 ik, kmEaE
Y b

16 17
g /° 1
&/ 15
® 507 /mmk.mmzm 17
CLAMP 4
21
16
19 20

20
- % o3v7° / ik , Wismam
CLAMP

B SS5u7 | BEK-2A
eoame/ 12418

* H—2R

® N 47

33,45 <=33

E-#ASSY
& Hszng ASSY 24/ @R ERE5EHRR

TURN ENTRY TABLET PASTING POSITION FIGURE MADE OF TADANO

¥* 9577'/»ﬂ$.h§!ﬂﬂ
CLAMP

® 5 UL S RRERE

DUCT AU
® Fru? /umm /8
CAP

% 7507 /Mz‘ AR
CLAMP




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PX5060046-00 MOUNT ASSY,BATTERY




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PX5320017-00 MOUNT ASSY,EVAPORATOR

22

¥ ZAUFASSY
SWITCH ASSY

36
37.38

EBRBA
ILLUSTRATED EREAKDOWN NO.1.2.7.9

i3 TRR) MEO [8REK] &Y TIT7aYASSY (VAR/¥¥7° ASSY FUVTT® ) ) ThE (¥BHF) LTLESL,

FOR THE PART #, GO TO " PART NAME®" IN " SEARCH* MENU AND SEARCH IN
®" ACCESSORY LIST {(LIST/CAB ASSY PART)".



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90101208020 | BOLT 1 M8X20
2 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
4 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
5 90103210025 | BOLT 1 M10X25
6 34922280500 | SUPPORT 1

000401



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 36063860000 | CYLINDER ASSY (SUSPENSION LOCK) 2
2 37001600940 | NUT 8 M27
3 37001508410 | BOLT 8 M27X120
4 90303502701 | WASHER,PLAIN <27) 16
5 90171127085 | BOLT 8 M27X85
6 59457138000 | PLUG ASSY 4
7 34790711000 | SUPPORT ASSY (STEEL CAST) 1
34790712000 | SUPPORT ASSY (WELDED STRUCTURE) 1
8 37000108600 | PIN 2
9 37000506300 | PLATE 2
10 37000506310 | PLATE 2
1 90101214030 | BOLT 4 M14X30
12 37000120760 | PIN 4
13 80136380090 | PIN,SPLIT 4 8X90
14 37000520740 | PLATE 4
31 37000400870 | BEARING,PLAIN 4

000404



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

O=_00~NOOO0OWN

N =

80426016106
80457030800
80400160168
37000913700
91801300160
34730290010
80426026204
34730290000

JOINT,SELF SEALING
CAP (FOR MALE)
ADAPTER

JOINT

CcLIP

HOSE

JOINT,SELF SEALING
INFLATOR,AIR

EQNE TN Y QU i Ny

D=14-16

000409



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial N

ONOABDWN-

-
(=3

36321353010
36321353020
36321353030
36321161020
36320562240
36320762250
36320562270
36321353000

EVAPORATOR ASSY
SWITCH ASSY

HARNESS

FILTER (OPEN AIR)

HOSE (DRAIN)

CLAMP (DRAIN HOSE)

CLIP (CANONE)

AIR CONDITIONER ASSY (CAB ASSY PARTS)

S ONN= @ Q-

L=200
13.8

000414



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34784030100 | PIPE 1
2 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M10
3 90186210030 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X30
4 37000505950 | PLATE 4 T=3.2

000418




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PY5330080-01 AXLE ASSY (REAR/WITH NO SPIN)

I \
1
152 173 108 122

156
149 148 455 0 154

706 (L)
107 (R) ¢

ENRR A i
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 194,195 L.




GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
122 36380215350 | COVER 8
123 36382185130 | BOLT 24
124 36381015070 | BOLT,STOPPER 2
125 34680005850 | NUT 2 M24
126 36382915270 | TIE ROD 1
127 36381445130 | END,TIE ROD (RIGHT HAND SCREW) 1
128 36381445140 | END,TIE ROD (LEFT HAND SCREW) 1
129 36382265150 | BUSH (KNUCKLE) 2
131 36381585040 | BOLT 4
132 90201201600 | NUT 4 M16
133 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 16
134 36380995170 | PIN (TIE ROD END) 2
135 36380065461 | PLATE (LOCK) 2
136 90171108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
137 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
138 80601110420 | RING,RITAINING 2 S42
139 36382915280 | SHAFT 2
141 36382185160 | JOINT ASSY 2
142 36380995200 | BEARING,BALL (BALL JOINT) 2
144 36380065291 | WASHER, THRUST 2
145 36382915290 | GEAR,SUN 2
146 36382915300 | SPIDER,PLANETARY GEAR 2
147 36382915310 | GEAR,PLANETARY 6
148 36382915320 | SHAFT 6
149 36382915330 | WASHER,THRUST 12
150 36382915340 | GEAR,INTERNAL 2
151 36382915350 | HUB,INTERNAL GEAR 2
152 36382915360 | RING,SNAP 2
153 36380065621 | NUT,BEARING 2
154 36380065630 | PLATE (LOCK) 2
155 90171110025 | BOLT 4 M10X25
156 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
157 36382915370 | BEARING,NEEDLE 12
158 36382915380 | O-RING 2
159 90171112040 | BOLT 68 M12X40
160 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 68 12
161 59172081020 | PLUG,MAGNET 2 PT3/4
163 36382915390 | STOPPER 2
164 80316030100 | PLUG 2 PT3/4
165 36381995420 | PLATE (LOCK) 6
166 90171108016 | BOLT 6 M8X16
167 34680005620 | PIN 8
171 36382915400 | HUB,WHEEL 2
172 36382265370 | BOLT (WHEEL,HUB) 40
173 36382915410 | BEARING,TAPER ROLLER 4
175 36380215350 | COVER 4
176 36382185240 | DISK (BRAKE) 2
177 36381445170 | BOLT 48
178 36380675380 | WASHER,PLAIN 48
179 36381445180 | SEAL (WITH SHAFT /WHEEL HUB) 2
180 36382185250 | SPACER 2
181 36380365051 | SPACER 2
194 36381125071 | BRAKE,CALIPER (1,4-PISTONS) 2
195 36381125081 | BRAKE,CALIPER (2,4-PISTONS) 2
196 36381975030 | CONNECTOR (WITH O-RING) 4
198 36381095080 | BOLT (L) 16
199 36381125050 | WASHER 16
211 36380065880 | VALVE (BREEDER) 4
212 36380675540 | BOLT (SELF LOCK) 8
213 36380685050 | BOLT (SELF LOCK) 8
214 36380675560 | PIN 8
215 36380675570 | PIN (WITH SLOT) 8
216 36380675580 | O-RING 16

000423



GR-700E-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36361493010 | RADIATOR ASSY 1
2 36361493020 | HOSE (RADIATOR INLET) 1
3 36361493031 | HOSE (AIR INLET,B) 1
4 36361323040 | HOSE (AIR INLET,C) 1
5 36361493040 | HOSE (AIR INLET,A) 1
6 36360803050 | CLIP (INTERCOOLER HOSE/D=MIN87,MAX116) 3
7 36360803060 | CLIP (INTERCOOLER HOSE/D=MIN77,MAX99) 5
8 36360803070 | CLIP (RADIATER HOSE/D=60) 1
9 36360803080 | CLIP (RADIATER HOSE/D=80) 1

10 36360803090 | GUIDE (FAN SHROUD) 1
11 36360591050 | CLAMP (FAN SHROUD SEAL) 1
12 36360591030 | GUIDE (FAN RING) 1
13 36360953040 | SUPPORT (FAN RING) 2
14 36361493060 | SUPPORT (RADIATOR FILLER) 1
15 36361323070 | HOSE (RADIATOR FILLER) 1
16 36361323080 | CLIP (RADIATOR FILLER HOSE/D=48) 1
17 36361323090 | BOLT (RADIATOR FILLER HOSE/WITH WASHER) 2
31 36360957510 | CAP 1

000427



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+700E+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

